

Brian Deeney
One Riverfront Plaza, Suite 800
Newark, New Jersey 07102
Brian.Deeney@lewisbrisbois.com
Direct: 973.792.8726

July 20, 2021

#### **VIA E-FILING**

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Secretary's Bureau Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: <u>Application of All Choice Energy MidAtlantic LLC</u>

Docket No.: A-2021-3024563

Dear Ms. Chiavetta:

This office represents Choice Energy, LLC with respect to the above-referenced matter. Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code Section 5.94(b), enclosed please find Choice Energy, LLC's Notice of Withdrawal of Protest in the above-referenced matter. This document is being served on the Administrative Law Judge and all parties of record. The document was filed electronically with the Commission on this date.

Thank you for your kind attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

Brian C. Deeney

Brian Deeney for LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP

BD:pl

cc: Hon. Elizabeth Barnes (ALJ)
Julie Steamer, Esq.
Michael Gruinn, Esq.
John Coyle, Esq.

# BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Application of All Choice Energy MidAmerica LLC:

for approval to supply electricity or electric

generation services as a supplier of electricity to the : A-2021-3024563

public in the service territories of PECO Energy

Company and PPL Electric Utilities Corporation :

## NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF CHOICE ENERGY, LLC'S PROTEST

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code §5.94(b), Choice Energy, LLC hereby withdraws its Protest in this proceeding. Choice Energy, LLC is withdrawing its Protest because it has reached agreement with All Choice Energy MidAmerica LLC to satisfy Choice Energy, LLC's concerns with the subject application.

LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP

Isl Brian C. Deeney

Brian C. Deeney, Esq. Attorney ID: 312184 One Riverfront Plaza,

1037 Raymond Blvd, Ste. 800

Newark, NJ 07102 973.792.8726 (Phone) 973.577.6261 (Fax)

Date: July 20, 2021 <u>Brian.Deeney@lewisbrisbois.com</u>

## BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Application of All Choice Energy MidAmerica LLC:

for approval to supply electricity or electric

generation services as a supplier of electricity to the : A-2021-3024563

public in the service territories of PECO Energy
Company and PPL Electric Utilities Corporation

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, Brian C. Deeney, hereby certify that on July 20, 2021, have served copies of the Notice

of Withdrawal of Protest via email to:

The Honorable Elizabeth H. Barnes Administrative Law Judge Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120 <u>ebarnes@pa.gov</u>

Julie Steamer, Esq.
Steamer Hart LLP
86 Fleet Place 86
Suite 32E
Brooklyn, NY 11201
jsteamer@steamerhart.com
Representing All Choice Energy MidAmerica LLC

Michael A. Gruin, Esq.
Stevens & Lee
17 North Second Street, 16th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101
michael.gruin@stevenslee.com
Representing All Choice Energy MidAmerica LLC

John D. Coyle, Esq.
Coyle Law Group LLP
55 Madison Avenue, Suite 400
Morristown, NJ 07960
jcoyle@coylelawgroup.com
Representing Choice Energy, LLC

### LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP

<u> Isl Brian C. Deeney</u>

Brian C. Deeney, Esq. Attorney ID: 312184 One Riverfront Plaza, 1037 Raymond Blvd, Ste. 800 Newark, NJ 07102 973.792.8726 (Phone) 973.577.6261 (Fax)

Date: July 20, 2021 <u>Brian.Deeney@lewisbrisbois.com</u>